List of Government-Supported Housing Programs and Properties in Weber County

Program/Project

Address

City

Target Population (if
Applicable)

Phone

Leasing Office

Section 8 Tenant-Based Housing Vouchers - tenants pay 30% of income for rent

Ogden Housing Authority (OHA)
Ogden Housing Authority (OHA)

Ogden Housing Authority (OHA)
Weber Housing Authority (WHA)

Housing Choice Vouchers
HUD-VASH Vouchers

Mainstream Vouchers

Housing Choice Vouchers

Homeless veterans
Must be disabled and
non-elderly

801-627-5851
801-627-5851

801-627-5851
801-399-8691

1100 Grant Avenue (Ogden Housing Authority)
1100 Grant Avenue (Ogden Housing Authority)

1100 Grant Avenue (Ogden Housing Authority)
237 26th St #E220 (Weber Housing Authority)

Section 8 Public Housing through Ogden Housing Authority - tenants pay 30% of income for rent

Apple Grove
Galloway

Kimi

Lincoln Manor
Lomond Gardens
Sierra

1333 Grant Ave
2522-2536 D Ave
663 22nd St

608-610 Lincoln Ave

550 Grant Ave

235-251 28th St/2865 Childs Ave

Ogden
Ogden
Ogden
Ogden
Ogden
Ogden

Elderly (55+) or disabled

Elderly (55+), or disabled

801-627-5851
801-627-5851
801-627-5851
801-627-5851
801-627-5851
801-627-5851

1100 Grant Avenue (Ogden Housing Authority)
1100 Grant Avenue (Ogden Housing Authority)
1100 Grant Avenue (Ogden Housing Authority)
1100 Grant Avenue (Ogden Housing Authority)
1100 Grant Avenue (Ogden Housing Authority)
1100 Grant Avenue (Ogden Housing Authority)

Section 8 Project-Based Subsidized Housing (Kier) - tenants pay 30% of income for rent

BRAMBLEWOOD APTS.
COUNTRYSIDE APTS.
GARDEN GROVE APTS
HERITAGE HOUSE APTS.
KARA MANOR APTS.

174 E. Dan Street

650 North Washington Boulevard

1155 E. 23rd Street

277 East 5000 South
4965 South 425 West

Ogden
Ogden
Ogden
Washington Terrace
Washington Terrace

Elderly
Elderly

801-621-3390
801-621-3390
801-621-3390
801-621-3390
801-621-3390

3710 Quincy Ave (Kier main office)
3710 Quincy Ave (Kier main office)
3710 Quincy Ave (Kier main office)
3710 Quincy Ave (Kier main office)
3710 Quincy Ave (Kier main office)

MADISON MANOR APTS.
OGDEN SENIOR VILLA
PARKWOOD APTS

RL COURTS APARTMENTS

SEAN HERRICK APARTMENTS

2434 Madison Avenue

3158 Lincoln Ave
120 Dan St

511 Gramercy Avenue

194 25th Street

Ogden
Ogden
Ogden

Ogden
Ogden

Elderly

64 units of which 50 for
elderly only
Homeless

801-621-3390
801-621-3390
801-621-3390

801-621-3390
801-621-3390

3710 Quincy Ave (Kier main office)
3710 Quincy Ave (Kier main office)
3710 Quincy Ave (Kier main office)

3710 Quincy Ave (Kier main office)
3710 Quincy Ave (Kier main office)

Section 8 Project-Based Subsidized Housing (other providers) - tenants pay 30% of income for rent

BRAMWELL COURT 2625 Gramercy Ave Ogden Disabled 801-621-2215 reserved for referrals from Weber Human Services
EVERGREEN APTS 3455 IOWA AVE Ogden 801-627-5851 1100 Grant Ave (Ogden Housing Authority)
FELLOWSHIP MANOR 2334 Monroe Blvd Ogden Elderly 801-394-0347 2334 Monroe Blvd (on site)

FONTENELLE APTS 2465 Monroe Blvd Ogden 801-627-5851 1100 Grant Ave (Ogden Housing Authority)
GOLDEN LINK MANOR 1132 24th St Ogden Elderly 801-399-1437 1132 24th St (on site)

GRAHAM COURT 230 32nd St Ogden Disabled 801-675-5656 230 32nd St (on site)

NORMANDIE 610 1st St Ogden 801-621-4007 630 23rd St (Osmond Heights)

OSMOND HEIGHTS APTS 630 23rd St Ogden 801-621-4007 630 23rd St (on site)

REVELLE APTS 2485 Monroe Blvd Ogden 801-627-5851 1100 Grant Ave (Ogden Housing Authority)
ST. BENEDICT'S MANOR | 3000 Polk Avenue Ogden 801-393-6767 3000 Polk Ave (on site)

ST. BENEDICT'S MANOR I 1469 Darling Street Ogden 801-393-6767 3000 Polk Ave (St Benedict Manor 1)
THREE LINK TOWERS 2427 Jefferson Ave Ogden Elderly 801-399-4841 2427 Jefferson Ave (on site)

UNION GARDENS 468 3rd St Ogden Elderly 801-392-7230 468 3rd St (on site)

VILLAGE Il APARTMENTS 492 14th St Ogden 801-393-8727 492 14th St (on site)

VILLAGE SQUARE 600 E 6th St Ogden Elderly and/or disabled 801-394-6761 600 E 6th St (on site)




List of Government-Supported Housing Programs and Properties in Weber County

Target Population (if

Program/Project Address City Applicable) Phone Leasing Office
Section 42 Low Income Housing Tax Credit LIHTC Only - tenants pay fixed below-market rent
COUNTRY WOODS APTS. 525 Park Boulevard Ogden 801-627-0999 525 Park Boulevard (on site)
ELMHURST APTS. 2432 Van Buren Avenue Ogden Homeless 385-626-7674 810 25th St (McGregor Apts)
FAIRVIEW APTS. 526 2700 Street Ogden 801-627-2413 3757 Grant Ave (Villa South Apts)
HAVEN POINTE 2265 South 1100 West West Haven 801-393-3500 2265 South 1100 West (on site)
HOOVER APTS. 330 East 27th Street Ogden 801-627-2413 3757 Grant Ave (Villa South Apts)
IMAGINE JEFFERSON 510 East 25th Street Ogden 801-831-3660 510 E 25th St (on site)
IMAGINE JEFFERSON II 2444 Adams Ave. Ogden Homeless 801-831-3660 510 E 25th St (Imagine Jefferson 1)
KINGSTOWNE APTS. 2245 Monroe Blvd Ogden 801-393-0006 2245 Monroe Blvd (on site)
LIBERTY JUNCTION APTS. 2353 Junction Way Ogden 801-392-4200 2353 Junction Way (on site)
LOMOND VIEW RETIREMENT APTS 620 Grant Avenue Ogden Elderly homeless or 801-394-1118 620 Grant Ave (on site)

elderly disabled
MCGREGOR APTS 810 25th Street Ogden 385-626-7674 810 25th St (on site)
MOUNT EYRIE APTS 1225 N 454 E Ogden 801-866-1144 2661 Washington Blvd Ste 203
MOUNTAIN GLEN APTS. 5725 Wasatch Drive South Ogden Elderly 801-476-0278 5725 Wasatch Drive (on site)
MT. OGDEN SENIOR HOUSING 1450 Laurel Drive Ogden Elderly 801-393-6767 3000 Polk Ave (St Benedict Manor 1)
RIDGEVIEW APTS. 710 North Washington Blvd Ogden 801-605-3718 710 North Washington Blvd (on site)
ROYAL HOTEL 2522 Wall Avenue Ogden Mental illness 801-621-2215 reserved for referrals from Weber Human Services
STATION SQUARE 2350 W 400 S Roy 385-244-1170 2350 W 4000 S (on site)
TAMLYN APTS. 1121 Sullivan Road Ogden 801-394-9659 1121 Sullivan Road (on site)

THE STATION AT PLEASANT VIEW
THE STATION AT PLEASANT VIEW Il

1109 W. Spring Valley Lane
1148 West Spring Valley Drive

Pleasant View
Pleasant View

801-317-1710
801-317-1710

1148 West Spring Valley Drive (on site)
1148 West Spring Valley Drive (on site)

VALENCIA

VICTORIA RIDGE RETIREMENT
VILLA SOUTH APTS.
WASHINGTON PARK APTS.

461 27th Street

1024 Childs Avenue

3757 South Grant Avenue
170 N. Washington Blvd.

Ogden
Ogden
South Ogden
Ogden

Elderly

801-605-8839
801-627-2230
801-627-2413
801-621-6339

461 27th St (on site)

1024 Childs Avenue (on site)
3757 Grant Ave (on site)

170 N. Washington Blvd (on site)




