List of Government-Supported Housing Programs and Properties in Weber County

			Target Population (if						
Program/Project	Address	City	Applicable)	Phone	Leasing Office				
Section 8 Tenant-Based Housing V	ouchers - tenants pay 30% of income f	or rent							
Ogden Housing Authority (OHA)	Housing Choice Vouchers			801-627-5851	1100 Grant Avenue (Ogden Housing Authority)				
Ogden Housing Authority (OHA)	HUD-VASH Vouchers		Homeless veterans	801-627-5851	1100 Grant Avenue (Ogden Housing Authority)				
Ogden Housing Authority (OHA)	Mainstream Vouchers		Must be disabled and non-elderly	801-627-5851	1100 Grant Avenue (Ogden Housing Authority)				
Weber Housing Authority (WHA)	Housing Choice Vouchers		•	801-399-8691	237 26th St #E220 (Weber Housing Authority)				
Section 8 Public Housing through Ogden Housing Authority - tenants pay 30% of income for rent									
Apple Grove	1333 Grant Ave	Ogden		801-627-5851	1100 Grant Avenue (Ogden Housing Authority)				
Galloway	2522-2536 D Ave	Ogden		801-627-5851	1100 Grant Avenue (Ogden Housing Authority)				
Kimi	663 22nd St	Ogden	Elderly (55+) or disabled	801-627-5851	1100 Grant Avenue (Ogden Housing Authority)				
Lincoln Manor	608-610 Lincoln Ave	Ogden	, , ,	801-627-5851	1100 Grant Avenue (Ogden Housing Authority)				
Lomond Gardens	550 Grant Ave	Ogden	Elderly (55+), or disabled	801-627-5851	1100 Grant Avenue (Ogden Housing Authority)				
Sierra	235-251 28th St/2865 Childs Ave	Ogden	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	801-627-5851	1100 Grant Avenue (Ogden Housing Authority)				
Section 8 Project-Based Subsidized Housing (Kier) - tenants pay 30% of income for rent									
BRAMBLEWOOD APTS.	174 E. Dan Street	Ogden		801-621-3390	3710 Quincy Ave (Kier main office)				
COUNTRYSIDE APTS.	650 North Washington Boulevard	Ogden		801-621-3390	3710 Quincy Ave (Kier main office)				
GARDEN GROVE APTS	1155 E. 23rd Street	Ogden	Elderly	801-621-3390	3710 Quincy Ave (Kier main office)				
HERITAGE HOUSE APTS.	277 East 5000 South	Washington Terrace	Elderly	801-621-3390	3710 Quincy Ave (Kier main office)				
KARA MANOR APTS.	4965 South 425 West	Washington Terrace	,	801-621-3390	3710 Quincy Ave (Kier main office)				
MADISON MANOR APTS.	2434 Madison Avenue	Ogden		801-621-3390	3710 Quincy Ave (Kier main office)				
OGDEN SENIOR VILLA	3158 Lincoln Ave	Ogden	Elderly	801-621-3390	3710 Quincy Ave (Kier main office)				
PARKWOOD APTS	120 Dan St	Ogden		801-621-3390	3710 Quincy Ave (Kier main office)				
RL COURTS APARTMENTS	511 Gramercy Avenue	Ogden	64 units of which 50 for elderly only	801-621-3390	3710 Quincy Ave (Kier main office)				
SEAN HERRICK APARTMENTS	194 25th Street	Ogden	Homeless	801-621-3390	3710 Quincy Ave (Kier main office)				
Section 8 Project-Based Subsidized	Housing (other providers) - tenants p	ay 30% of income for re	nt_						
BRAMWELL COURT	2625 Gramercy Ave	Ogden	Disabled	801-621-2215	reserved for referrals from Weber Human Services				
EVERGREEN APTS	3455 IOWA AVE	Ogden		801-627-5851	1100 Grant Ave (Ogden Housing Authority)				
FELLOWSHIP MANOR	2334 Monroe Blvd	Ogden	Elderly	801-394-0347	2334 Monroe Blvd (on site)				
FONTENELLE APTS	2465 Monroe Blvd	Ogden		801-627-5851	1100 Grant Ave (Ogden Housing Authority)				
GOLDEN LINK MANOR	1132 24th St	Ogden	Elderly	801-399-1437	1132 24th St (on site)				
GRAHAM COURT	230 32nd St	Ogden	Disabled	801-675-5656	230 32nd St (on site)				
NORMANDIE	610 1st St	Ogden		801-621-4007	630 23rd St (Osmond Heights)				
OSMOND HEIGHTS APTS	630 23rd St	Ogden		801-621-4007	630 23rd St (on site)				
REVELLE APTS	2485 Monroe Blvd	Ogden		801-627-5851	1100 Grant Ave (Ogden Housing Authority)				
ST. BENEDICT'S MANOR I	3000 Polk Avenue	Ogden		801-393-6767	3000 Polk Ave (on site)				
ST. BENEDICT'S MANOR II	1469 Darling Street	Ogden		801-393-6767	3000 Polk Ave (St Benedict Manor I)				
THREE LINK TOWERS	2427 Jefferson Ave	Ogden	Elderly	801-399-4841	2427 Jefferson Ave (on site)				
UNION GARDENS	468 3rd St	Ogden	Elderly	801-392-7230	468 3rd St (on site)				
VILLAGE II APARTMENTS	492 14th St	Ogden	•	801-393-8727	492 14th St (on site)				
VILLAGE SQUARE	600 E 6th St	Ogden	Elderly and/or disabled	801-394-6761	600 E 6th St (on site)				



List of Government-Supported Housing Programs and Properties in Weber County

			Target Population (if						
Program/Project	Address	City	Applicable)	Phone	Leasing Office				
Section 42 Low Income Housing Tax Credit LIHTC Only - tenants pay fixed below-market rent									
COUNTRY WOODS APTS.	525 Park Boulevard	Ogden		801-627-0999	525 Park Boulevard (on site)				
ELMHURST APTS.	2432 Van Buren Avenue	Ogden	Homeless	385-626-7674	810 25th St (McGregor Apts)				
FAIRVIEW APTS.	526 2700 Street	Ogden		801-627-2413	3757 Grant Ave (Villa South Apts)				
HAVEN POINTE	2265 South 1100 West	West Haven		801-393-3500	2265 South 1100 West (on site)				
HOOVER APTS.	330 East 27th Street	Ogden		801-627-2413	3757 Grant Ave (Villa South Apts)				
IMAGINE JEFFERSON	510 East 25th Street	Ogden		801-831-3660	510 E 25th St (on site)				
IMAGINE JEFFERSON II	2444 Adams Ave.	Ogden	Homeless	801-831-3660	510 E 25th St (Imagine Jefferson I)				
KINGSTOWNE APTS.	2245 Monroe Blvd	Ogden		801-393-0006	2245 Monroe Blvd (on site)				
LIBERTY JUNCTION APTS.	2353 Junction Way	Ogden		801-392-4200	2353 Junction Way (on site)				
LOMOND VIEW RETIREMENT APTS	620 Grant Avenue	Ogden	Elderly homeless or elderly disabled	801-394-1118	620 Grant Ave (on site)				
MCGREGOR APTS	810 25th Street	Ogden		385-626-7674	810 25th St (on site)				
MOUNT EYRIE APTS	1225 N 454 E	Ogden		801-866-1144	2661 Washington Blvd Ste 203				
MOUNTAIN GLEN APTS.	5725 Wasatch Drive	South Ogden	Elderly	801-476-0278	5725 Wasatch Drive (on site)				
MT. OGDEN SENIOR HOUSING	1450 Laurel Drive	Ogden	Elderly	801-393-6767	3000 Polk Ave (St Benedict Manor I)				
RIDGEVIEW APTS.	710 North Washington Blvd	Ogden		801-605-3718	710 North Washington Blvd (on site)				
ROYAL HOTEL	2522 Wall Avenue	Ogden	Mental illness	801-621-2215	reserved for referrals from Weber Human Services				
STATION SQUARE	2350 W 400 S	Roy		385-244-1170	2350 W 4000 S (on site)				
TAMLYN APTS.	1121 Sullivan Road	Ogden		801-394-9659	1121 Sullivan Road (on site)				
THE STATION AT PLEASANT VIEW	1109 W. Spring Valley Lane	Pleasant View		801-317-1710	1148 West Spring Valley Drive (on site)				
THE STATION AT PLEASANT VIEW II	1148 West Spring Valley Drive	Pleasant View		801-317-1710	1148 West Spring Valley Drive (on site)				
VALENCIA	461 27th Street	Ogden		801-605-8839	461 27th St (on site)				
VICTORIA RIDGE RETIREMENT	1024 Childs Avenue	Ogden	Elderly	801-627-2230	1024 Childs Avenue (on site)				
VILLA SOUTH APTS.	3757 South Grant Avenue	South Ogden		801-627-2413	3757 Grant Ave (on site)				
WASHINGTON PARK APTS.	170 N. Washington Blvd.	Ogden		801-621-6339	170 N. Washington Blvd (on site)				